! Pomona Police Department

DFTC TRAINING MEMORANDUM No. 2024-010

Date: August 07, 2024 — **Revised September 04, 2024
To: Police Department

From: Brad Paulson, Sergeant

Subject: Recently Repealed Laws

Please see the list highlighting laws that were recently repealed by the California legislature. Thank
you to Records Manager Matt Murphy for providing the list.

Supervisors please go over this training during your squad briefings and document in your monthly
training logs.

*REVISED - Additional code sections have been added to the earlier

released list.**

Prepared by: Sgt. Paulson
Approved by: Lt. Brown
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CODE SECTION

3801.6
4004

4304

5652
5650(A)
5650(A)(4)
5650(A)(6)
118.1
118.1
136.7
136.7

514
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22010
22010
23920
29610
29610
1054.2(A)(1)
11411(A)
11411(B)
148.2.1
166(A)(10)
166(D)(1)
166(D)(1)
22810(D)
22910(B)
22910(B)
22810(E)(1)
22910(A)
22810(C)
243.4(D)
243.4(D)
25400(C)(1)
25400(C)(2)
25400(C)(3)
25400(C)(4)
25400(C)(5)
25400(C)(5)
25400(C)(6)
25400(C)(6)
25400(C)(6)(B)
25400(C)(6)(B)
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OFFENSE DESCRIPTION

POSSESS SKIN/ETC OF NONGAME BIRD

UNLAWFUL TRAPPING

WASTE/ETC GAME MAMMAL/ETC FLESH

PLACE/ETC POLLUTANT NEAR STATE WATERS

POLLUTE WATERS:PETROLEUM/ETC

DEPOSIT REFUSE/LIME/SLAG IN WATER

DEPOSIT HAZARDOUS MAT TO FISH/PLANTS/MAMMALS OR BIRD LIFE
PEACE OFFICER FILES FALSE REPORT

PEACE OFFICER KNOWINGLY FILES FALSE REPORT

SEX OFR REVEAL WIT INFO

SX OFN RVL WIT INFO PRSNR

EMBEZZLEMENT [OVER $400]

EMBEZZLEMENT

MANUFACTURE/SALE/POSSESS/ETC NUNCHAKU
MANUFACTURE/SALE/POSSESS/ETC NUNCHAKU

POSSESS/BUY/ETC FIREARM WITHOUT IDENTIFICATION MARK

MINOR ILL POSS CONCLD WPN

MINOR ILL POSS CONCLD WPN

DISCL ADD/TELE BY ATTNY

TERRORIZE:HANG NOOSE

TERRORIZE:PLACE/ETC SYMBOL/ETC ON PRIVATE PROPERTY
RESIST/INTRFR W/FIREMAN

CONTEMPT OF COURT VIOLATE A GANG INJUNCTION

VIOL PROTECTIVE ORDER:PROHIBIT POSSESSION OF FIREARM

VIOL PROTECTIVE ORDER:PROHIBIT POSSESSION OF FIREARM

MINOR POSSESS/PURCHASE/ETC:TEAR GAS/TEAR GAS WEAPON
POSSESS ALTERED/ETC SERIAL NUMBER/ID MARK ON TEAR GAS WEAPON
POSSESS ALTERED/ETC SERIAL NUMBER/ID MARK ON TEAR GAS WEAPON
POSSESS/PURCHASE/ETC PROJECTILE TEAR GAS WEAPON
REMOVE/ALTER/ETC SERIAL NUMBER/ID MARK ON TEAR GAS WEAPON
SELL OR FURNISH TEAR GAS TO MINOR

SEXUAL BATTERY FOR THE PURPOSE OF SEXUAL AROUSAL

SEXUAL BATTERY FOR THE PURPOSE OF SEXUAL AROUSAL

CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON IN VEHICLE W/PRIOR CONVICTION

CARRY CONCEALED STOLEN WEAPON

CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON WHILE ACTIVE IN CRIMINAL STREET GANG
CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON PROHIBITED CLASS/UNLAWFUL POSSESSION
CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON WITH SPECIFIC CONVICTION

CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON WITH SPECIFIC CONVICTION

CARRY A LOADED CONCEALED WEAPON ON PERSON

CARRY A LOADED CONCEALED WEAPON ON PERSON

CCW OWNER NOT REGISTERED WITH DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

CCW OWNER NOT REGISTERED WITH DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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25400(F)
25850(C)(1)
25850(C)(2)
25850(C)(3)
25850(C)(4)
25850(C)(5)
25850(C)(5)
25850(C)(6)
25850(C)(6)
261(A)(4)(A)
261(A)(4)(B)
261(A)(4)(C)
261(A)(4)(D)
262(A)(1)
262(A)(2)
262(A)(3)
262(A)(4)
262(A)(5)
264(C)(1)
264(C)(2)
28210(A)(1)
28210(A)(1)
286(F)(1)
286(F)(2)
286(F)(3)
286(F)(4)
289(D)(1)
289(D)(2)
289(D)(3)
289(D)(4)
29010(B)
29010(C)
30725(B)
350(A)
3691(A)
3691(B)
451.5(A)(2)(A)
454(A)(1)
454(A)(2)
22810(A)
529(A)
529(A)
529A
538E(D)(3)
550(A)(6)
647(J)(4)(B)
647(L)(1)

m M

m < L

£ £ £

-

REGISTERED OWNER CCW LOADED AND NOT REGISTERED W/DOJ W/PRIOR
CARRY LOADED FIREARM WITH PRIOR FELONY CONVICTION

CARRY STOLEN LOADED FIREARM

CRIMINAL STREET GANG MEMBER CARRY LOADED FIREARM

CARRY LOADED FIREARM:UNLAWFUL/PROHIBITED POSSESSION

CARRY LOADED FIREARM WHILE PROHIBITED:SPEC PRIOR CONVICTIONS
CARRY LOADED FIREARM WHILE PROHIBITED:SPEC PRIOR CONVICTIONS
CARRY LOADED HANDGUN:NOT REGISTERED OWNER

CARRY LOADED HANDGUN:NOT REGISTERED OWNER

RAPE:VICTIM WAS UNCONSCIOUS OR ASLEEP

RAPE:VICTIM NOT AWARE ACT OCCURRED

RAPE:VICTIM UNAWARE DUE TO PERPETRATORS FRAUD

RAPE:VICTIM UNAWARE:FRAUDULENT MISREPRESENTATION

RAPE SPOUSE BY FORCE/FEAR/ETC

RAPE SPOUSE USE OF DRUGS

RAPE:SPOUSE UNCONSCIOUS OF NATURE OF ACT

RAPE OF SPOUSE BY THREAT OF RETALIATION

RAPE SPOUSE BY THREAT TO ARREST/DEPORT

RAPE:UPON CHILD UNDER 14 YEARS

RAPE:MINOR 14 YEARS OR OLDER

GIVE FALSE ID:F/ARM REGISTER

GIVE FALSE ID:F/ARM REGISTER

SODOMY:VICTIM UNCONSCIOUS/ASLEEP

SODOMY:VICTIM NOT AWARE/COGNIZANT ACT OCCURRED
SODOMY:VICTIM UNAWARE:PERPETRATORS FRAUD IN FACT
SODOMY:VICTIM UNAWARE:FRAUD:NO PROFESSIONAL PURPOSE

SEX PENETRATION:FOREIGN OBJ/ETC:VICTIM UNCONSCIOUS/ASLEEP
SEX PENETRATION:VICTIM UNAWARE ACT OCCURRED

SEX PENETRATION:VICTIM UNAWARE DUE TO PERPETRATORS FRAUD
SEX PENETRATION:VIC UNAWARE DUE TO FRAUD MISREPRESENTATION
3D PRINT MFG F/ARM/PART

FAILR PRVD RCD MFG CLSR

FAILURE TO COMPLY:SKS RIFLE

MANUFACTURE/SELL COUNTERFEIT REGISTERED MARK
TRESPASS:RAILROAD PROPERTY

TRESPASS:RAIL TRANSIT PROPERTY

AGGRAVATED ARSON:CAUSE EXCESS PROPERTY DAMAGE OF $6,500,000
ARSON DURING STATE OF INSURRECTION

ARSON DURING STATE OF EMERGENCY

UNLAWFUL POSSESS/USE TEAR GAS OR TEAR GAS WEAPON:EX FEL/ETC
FALSE PERSONATION OF ANOTHER:SPEC CIRC

FALSE PERSONATION OF ANOTHER:SPEC CIRC

DECEIVE WITH FAKE BIRTH/ETC CERTIFICATE

SELL OFFCR UNIFRM NONAUTH

PRESNT FLSE HLTH CLM $950+

DIS CONDUCT:INTENTIONALLY CAUSE/DISTRIBUTE INTIMATE IMAGES
DISORDERLY CONDUCT:INVADE PRIVACY BATHROOM/ETC W/PRIOR
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647(L)(2)
653.22(A)(1)
5753
10855
10855
11500
11713.1
11713.2
117135
11713.9
22520.5
23109.1
23109.1
27317
10851(E)
11713(A)
11819(B)
15309.5(A)
1808.4(D)
20001(B)(1)
20001(B)(1)
20001(B)(2)
20001(B)(2)
21651(C)
22513(B)
22513(C)
22658(N)(C)(3)
23546(A)
23550(A)
23550(A)
23550.5(A)
23550.5(A)
23573()
34501.12(F)
34620(C)(1)
34620(C)(2)
42003(A)
4461(D)
42005(E)
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DISORDERLY CONDUCT:DISTRIBUTE INTIMATE PHOTOS/ETC OF MINOR
LOITER INT/CMMT PROST

DEALER FAIL TO DELIVER/ETC CERTIFICATE/REGISTRATION

EMBEZZLE LEASED/RENTED VEHICLE

EMBEZZLE LEASED/RENTED VEHICLE

DISMANTLE VEHICLE W/O PERMIT

FALSE ADVERTISING/BUSINESS PRACTICES BY DEALER
MANUFACTURER/DISTRIBUTOR/ETC COERCE/ATTEMPT TO COERCE DEALER
FALSE REPRESENTATION OF VEHICLE YEAR MODEL

DEALER SELL UNLABELED VEHICLE:ENGINE BY OTHER MANUFACTURER
VENDING ON/NEAR FREEWAY:WITH PRIOR

ILLEGAL SPEED CONTEST CAUSE INJURY TO ANOTHER

ILLEGAL SPEED CONTEST CAUSE INJURY TO ANOTHER
SELL/INSTALL/ETC PREVIOUSLY DEPLOYED AIRBAG

TAKE VEHICLE WITHOUT OWNER CONSENT WITH SPECIFIC PRIORS
UNLAWFUL ACTS BY DEALER/MANUFACTURER/TRANSPORTER/ETC
LEND VEHICLE SALES LICENSE

SELL/USE CRIB SHEET FOR COMMERCIAL DRIVERS LICENSE

DISCLOSE DMV RECORDS:PO/ETC HOME ADDRESS:RESULT:BODILY INJURY
HIT AND RUN RESULTING IN INJURY

HIT AND RUN RESULTING IN INJURY

HIT AND RUN RESULTING IN PERMANENT INJURY OR DEATH

HIT AND RUN RESULTING IN PERMANENT INJURY OR DEATH

DRIVE THE WRONG WAY ON DIVIDED HIGHWAY:CAUSE INJ OR DEATH
TOW TRUCK OWNER/OPR SOLICIT/ETC TOW/ETC VEH W/O AUTHORITY

TOW TRUCK OWNER/OPR MOVE VEH FROM PUB ROAD/PROPERTY W/O AUTH

VEHICLE TOWED/STORED ACCESS TO PUBLIC PAY PHONE

THIRD DUI CONVICTION WITHIN 10 YEARS

DUI W/PRIOR SPECIFIC CONVICTIONS

DUI W/PRIOR SPECIFIC CONVICTIONS

DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE WITHIN 10 YEARS OF PRIOR FELONY DUI
DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE WITHIN 10 YEARS OF PRIOR FELONY DUI
FAIL TO INSTALL IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE

MOTOR CARRIER FAIL TO FILE INSPECTION APPLICATION AND FEES
TOWING A VEHICLE WITHOUT PROVIDING A PERMIT

RELEASE VEHICLE TO TOW TRUCK W/O PERMIT FROM TOWING ENTITY
FAILURE TO PAY COURT ORDERED FINE

USE VEHICLE DISABLED PLATE:PARKING W/O DISABLED PERSON
FAILURE TO ATTEND TRAFFIC VIOLATOR SCHOOL



