**Date:** August 07, 2024 – \*\*Revised September 04, 2024

**To:** Police Department

From: Brad Paulson, Sergeant

Subject: Recently Repealed Laws

Please see the list highlighting laws that were recently repealed by the California legislature. Thank you to Records Manager Matt Murphy for providing the list.

Supervisors please go over this training during your squad briefings and document in your monthly training logs.

\*\*REVISED – Additional code sections have been added to the earlier released list.\*\*

Prepared by:	Sgt. Paulson
Approved by:	Lt. Brown

CODE TYPE	CODE SECTION	OFFENSE LEVEL	OFFENSE DESCRIPTION
FG	3801.6	M	POSSESS SKIN/ETC OF NONGAME BIRD
FG	4004	M	UNLAWFUL TRAPPING
FG	4304	M	WASTE/ETC GAME MAMMAL/ETC FLESH
FG	5652	M	PLACE/ETC POLLUTANT NEAR STATE WATERS
FG	5650(A)	M	POLLUTE WATERS:PETROLEUM/ETC
FG	5650(A)(4)	M	DEPOSIT REFUSE/LIME/SLAG IN WATER
FG	5650(A)(6)	M	DEPOSIT HAZARDOUS MAT TO FISH/PLANTS/MAMMALS OR BIRD LIFE
PC	118.1	F	PEACE OFFICER FILES FALSE REPORT
PC	118.1	M	PEACE OFFICER KNOWINGLY FILES FALSE REPORT
PC	136.7	F	SEX OFR REVEAL WIT INFO
PC	136.7	M	SX OFN RVL WIT INFO PRSNR
PC	514	F	EMBEZZLEMENT [OVER \$400]
PC	514	M	EMBEZZLEMENT
PC	22010	F	MANUFACTURE/SALE/POSSESS/ETC NUNCHAKU
PC	22010	M	MANUFACTURE/SALE/POSSESS/ETC NUNCHAKU
PC	23920	M	POSSESS/BUY/ETC FIREARM WITHOUT IDENTIFICATION MARK
PC	29610	F	MINOR ILL POSS CONCLD WPN
PC	29610	M	MINOR ILL POSS CONCLD WPN
PC	1054.2(A)(1)	M	DISCL ADD/TELE BY ATTNY
PC	11411(A)	M	TERRORIZE:HANG NOOSE
PC	11411(B)	M	TERRORIZE:PLACE/ETC SYMBOL/ETC ON PRIVATE PROPERTY
PC	148.2.1	F	RESIST/INTRFR W/FIREMAN
PC	166(A)(10)	M	CONTEMPT OF COURT VIOLATE A GANG INJUNCTION
PC	166(D)(1)	M	VIOL PROTECTIVE ORDER:PROHIBIT POSSESSION OF FIREARM
PC	166(D)(1)	F	VIOL PROTECTIVE ORDER:PROHIBIT POSSESSION OF FIREARM
PC	22810(D)	F	MINOR POSSESS/PURCHASE/ETC:TEAR GAS/TEAR GAS WEAPON
PC	22910(B)	M	POSSESS ALTERED/ETC SERIAL NUMBER/ID MARK ON TEAR GAS WEAPON
PC	22910(B)	F	POSSESS ALTERED/ETC SERIAL NUMBER/ID MARK ON TEAR GAS WEAPON
PC	22810(E)(1)	F	POSSESS/PURCHASE/ETC PROJECTILE TEAR GAS WEAPON
PC	22910(A)	M	REMOVE/ALTER/ETC SERIAL NUMBER/ID MARK ON TEAR GAS WEAPON
PC	22810(C)	F	SELL OR FURNISH TEAR GAS TO MINOR
PC	243.4(D)	M	SEXUAL BATTERY FOR THE PURPOSE OF SEXUAL AROUSAL
PC	243.4(D)	F	SEXUAL BATTERY FOR THE PURPOSE OF SEXUAL AROUSAL
PC	25400(C)(1)	F	CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON IN VEHICLE W/PRIOR CONVICTION
PC	25400(C)(2)	F	CARRY CONCEALED STOLEN WEAPON
PC	25400(C)(3)	F	CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON WHILE ACTIVE IN CRIMINAL STREET GANG
PC	25400(C)(4)	F	CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON PROHIBITED CLASS/UNLAWFUL POSSESSION
PC	25400(C)(5)	F	CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON WITH SPECIFIC CONVICTION
PC	25400(C)(5)	M	CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON WITH SPECIFIC CONVICTION
PC	25400(C)(6)	M	CARRY A LOADED CONCEALED WEAPON ON PERSON
PC	25400(C)(6)	F	CARRY A LOADED CONCEALED WEAPON ON PERSON
PC	25400(C)(6)(B)	M	CCW OWNER NOT REGISTERED WITH DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
PC	25400(C)(6)(B)	F	CCW OWNER NOT REGISTERED WITH DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

PC	25400(F)	F	REGISTERED OWNER CCW LOADED AND NOT REGISTERED W/DOJ W/PRIOR
PC	25850(C)(1)	F	CARRY LOADED FIREARM WITH PRIOR FELONY CONVICTION
PC	25850(C)(2)	F	CARRY STOLEN LOADED FIREARM
PC	25850(C)(3)	F	CRIMINAL STREET GANG MEMBER CARRY LOADED FIREARM
PC	25850(C)(4)	F	CARRY LOADED FIREARM: UNLAWFUL/PROHIBITED POSSESSION
PC	25850(C)(5)	F	CARRY LOADED FIREARM WHILE PROHIBITED:SPEC PRIOR CONVICTIONS
PC	25850(C)(5)	M	CARRY LOADED FIREARM WHILE PROHIBITED:SPEC PRIOR CONVICTIONS
PC	25850(C)(6)	F	CARRY LOADED HANDGUN:NOT REGISTERED OWNER
PC	25850(C)(6)	M	CARRY LOADED HANDGUN:NOT REGISTERED OWNER
PC	261(A)(4)(A)	F	RAPE:VICTIM WAS UNCONSCIOUS OR ASLEEP
PC	261(A)(4)(B)	F	RAPE:VICTIM NOT AWARE ACT OCCURRED
PC	261(A)(4)(C)	F	RAPE:VICTIM UNAWARE DUE TO PERPETRATORS FRAUD
PC	261(A)(4)(D)	F	RAPE:VICTIM UNAWARE:FRAUDULENT MISREPRESENTATION
PC	262(A)(1)	F	RAPE SPOUSE BY FORCE/FEAR/ETC
PC	262(A)(2)	F	RAPE SPOUSE USE OF DRUGS
PC	262(A)(3)	F	RAPE:SPOUSE UNCONSCIOUS OF NATURE OF ACT
PC	262(A)(4)	F	RAPE OF SPOUSE BY THREAT OF RETALIATION
PC	262(A)(5)	F	RAPE SPOUSE BY THREAT TO ARREST/DEPORT
PC	264(C)(1)	F	RAPE:UPON CHILD UNDER 14 YEARS
PC	264(C)(2)	F	RAPE:MINOR 14 YEARS OR OLDER
PC	28210(A)(1)	F	GIVE FALSE ID:F/ARM REGISTER
PC	28210(A)(1)	М	GIVE FALSE ID:F/ARM REGISTER
PC	286(F)(1)	F	SODOMY:VICTIM UNCONSCIOUS/ASLEEP
PC	286(F)(2)	F	SODOMY:VICTIM NOT AWARE/COGNIZANT ACT OCCURRED
PC	286(F)(3)	F	SODOMY:VICTIM UNAWARE:PERPETRATORS FRAUD IN FACT
PC	286(F)(4)	F	SODOMY:VICTIM UNAWARE:FRAUD:NO PROFESSIONAL PURPOSE
PC	289(D)(1)	F	SEX PENETRATION:FOREIGN OBJ/ETC:VICTIM UNCONSCIOUS/ASLEEP
PC	289(D)(2)	F	SEX PENETRATION:VICTIM UNAWARE ACT OCCURRED
PC	289(D)(3)	F	SEX PENETRATION:VICTIM UNAWARE DUE TO PERPETRATORS FRAUD
PC	289(D)(4)	F	SEX PENETRATION:VIC UNAWARE DUE TO FRAUD MISREPRESENTATION
PC	29010(B)	M	3D PRINT MFG F/ARM/PART
PC	29010(C)	M	FAILR PRVD RCD MFG CLSR
PC	30725(B)	F	FAILURE TO COMPLY:SKS RIFLE
PC	350(A)	M	MANUFACTURE/SELL COUNTERFEIT REGISTERED MARK
PC	369I(A)	M	TRESPASS:RAILROAD PROPERTY
PC	369I(B)	M	TRESPASS:RAIL TRANSIT PROPERTY
PC	451.5(A)(2)(A)	F	AGGRAVATED ARSON:CAUSE EXCESS PROPERTY DAMAGE OF \$6,500,000
PC	454(A)(1)	F	ARSON DURING STATE OF INSURRECTION
PC	454(A)(2)	F	ARSON DURING STATE OF EMERGENCY
PC	22810(A)	F	UNLAWFUL POSSESS/USE TEAR GAS OR TEAR GAS WEAPON:EX FEL/ETC
PC	529(A)	F	FALSE PERSONATION OF ANOTHER:SPEC CIRC
PC	529(A)	M	FALSE PERSONATION OF ANOTHER:SPEC CIRC
PC	529A	F	DECEIVE WITH FAKE BIRTH/ETC CERTIFICATE
PC	538E(D)(3)	M	SELL OFFCR UNIFRM NONAUTH
PC	550(A)(6)	F	PRESNT FLSE HLTH CLM \$950+
PC	647(J)(4)(B)	М	DIS CONDUCT:INTENTIONALLY CAUSE/DISTRIBUTE INTIMATE IMAGES
PC	647(L)(1)	M	DISORDERLY CONDUCT:INVADE PRIVACY BATHROOM/ETC W/PRIOR

PC	647(L)(2)	М	DISORDERLY CONDUCT: DISTRIBUTE INTIMATE PHOTOS/ETC OF MINOR
PC	653.22(A)(1)	М	LOITER INT/CMMT PROST
VC	5753	М	DEALER FAIL TO DELIVER/ETC CERTIFICATE/REGISTRATION
VC	10855	F	EMBEZZLE LEASED/RENTED VEHICLE
VC	10855	М	EMBEZZLE LEASED/RENTED VEHICLE
VC	11500	М	DISMANTLE VEHICLE W/O PERMIT
VC	11713.1	М	FALSE ADVERTISING/BUSINESS PRACTICES BY DEALER
VC	11713.2	М	MANUFACTURER/DISTRIBUTOR/ETC COERCE/ATTEMPT TO COERCE DEALER
VC	11713.5	М	FALSE REPRESENTATION OF VEHICLE YEAR MODEL
VC	11713.9	М	DEALER SELL UNLABELED VEHICLE: ENGINE BY OTHER MANUFACTURER
VC	22520.5	М	VENDING ON/NEAR FREEWAY:WITH PRIOR
VC	23109.1	М	ILLEGAL SPEED CONTEST CAUSE INJURY TO ANOTHER
VC	23109.1	F	ILLEGAL SPEED CONTEST CAUSE INJURY TO ANOTHER
VC	27317	М	SELL/INSTALL/ETC PREVIOUSLY DEPLOYED AIRBAG
VC	10851(E)	F	TAKE VEHICLE WITHOUT OWNER CONSENT WITH SPECIFIC PRIORS
VC	11713(A)	М	UNLAWFUL ACTS BY DEALER/MANUFACTURER/TRANSPORTER/ETC
VC	11819(B)	М	LEND VEHICLE SALES LICENSE
VC	15309.5(A)	М	SELL/USE CRIB SHEET FOR COMMERCIAL DRIVERS LICENSE
VC	1808.4(D)	F	DISCLOSE DMV RECORDS:PO/ETC HOME ADDRESS:RESULT:BODILY INJURY
VC	20001(B)(1)	F	HIT AND RUN RESULTING IN INJURY
VC	20001(B)(1)	М	HIT AND RUN RESULTING IN INJURY
VC	20001(B)(2)	F	HIT AND RUN RESULTING IN PERMANENT INJURY OR DEATH
VC	20001(B)(2)	М	HIT AND RUN RESULTING IN PERMANENT INJURY OR DEATH
VC	21651(C)	F	DRIVE THE WRONG WAY ON DIVIDED HIGHWAY:CAUSE INJ OR DEATH
VC	22513(B)	М	TOW TRUCK OWNER/OPR SOLICIT/ETC TOW/ETC VEH W/O AUTHORITY
VC	22513(C)	М	TOW TRUCK OWNER/OPR MOVE VEH FROM PUB ROAD/PROPERTY W/O AUTH
VC	22658(N)(C)(3)	М	VEHICLE TOWED/STORED ACCESS TO PUBLIC PAY PHONE
VC	23546(A)	М	THIRD DUI CONVICTION WITHIN 10 YEARS
VC	23550(A)	М	DUI W/PRIOR SPECIFIC CONVICTIONS
VC	23550(A)	F	DUI W/PRIOR SPECIFIC CONVICTIONS
VC	23550.5(A)	М	DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE WITHIN 10 YEARS OF PRIOR FELONY DUI
VC	23550.5(A)	F	DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE WITHIN 10 YEARS OF PRIOR FELONY DUI
VC	23573(I)	M	FAIL TO INSTALL IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE
VC	34501.12(F)	M	MOTOR CARRIER FAIL TO FILE INSPECTION APPLICATION AND FEES
VC	34620(C)(1)	M	TOWING A VEHICLE WITHOUT PROVIDING A PERMIT
VC		M	RELEASE VEHICLE TO TOW TRUCK W/O PERMIT FROM TOWING ENTITY
	34620(C)(2)		·
VC	42003(A)	M	FAILURE TO PAY COURT ORDERED FINE
VC	4461(D)	M	USE VEHICLE DISABLED PLATE:PARKING W/O DISABLED PERSON
VC	42005(E)	М	FAILURE TO ATTEND TRAFFIC VIOLATOR SCHOOL